Two Rivers Resource Conservation & Development Council, Inc. 100 Ridley Avenue, LaGrange, Georgia 30240

Phone: 706-885-0101 Fax: 706-885-0103 Website: www.tworiversrcd.org

ROAD STRIPE SERVICE AGREEMENT

(Form can be downloaded from website)

County:		_ Date:		
Key Contact:				
Road Name(s)	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _		Road Miles	Line Miles
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _		_ Road Miles	Line Miles
	Centerline ☐ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _		_ Road Miles	Line Miles
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline _			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline _		Road Miles	Line Miles
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _		Road Miles	Line Miles
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	□ Centerline □ Edgeline _			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline _			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline _			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline _			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline _			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline _			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline			
	☐ Centerline ☐ Edgeline			
	TOTAL LINE MILE REQUEST	: <u> </u>	Line Miles	

PART II SPECIFICATIONS (Please Return Form by Fax at 706-885-0103)

TERMS: This service provides for paint, beads, equipment and labor performed to the standards outlined in Section 652 of the Georgia DOT Standards and Specifications for the Construction of Roads and Bridges. *The TOTAL COST for member counties is \$615.00 PER LINE MILE.* Local units of governments utilizing this service are responsible for ensuring prestripe layout and traffic control.

INDEMNIFICATION: We agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Two Rivers RC&D Council on account of claims or suits growing out of injury to persons (including death) or to property in any way attributable to this service.

ACCEPTANCE: I have reviewed all work to be performed with the contractor, and have agreed to provide follow vehicles to ensure public safety throughout the duration of work.

Authorized Official	Date